live your light

(DE) ACHTUNG!
Vor Beginn der Montagearbeiten lesen Sie bitte
aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise!

(EN) WARNING!

Before assembling, please read carefully the safety
instructions!

(NL) LET OP!

Lees de veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig door voordat u met
de montage begint!

(FR) ATTENTION!
Avant le début des travaux de montage, priére de lire
attentivement les consignes de sécurité

(IT) ATTENZIONE!
Prima di installare leggere attentamente |"avviso di sicurezza!

(ES) ATENCION!
Antes de comencar con los trabajos de montaje leer
detenidamente los avisos de seguridad!

(PL) UWAGA!

Przed przystgpieniem do prac montazowych uwaznie nalezy
przeczyta¢ wskazoéwki bezpieczenstwa!

(F1) HUOMIO!

Ennen asennustdiden aloittamista pyydamme Teita lukemaan
turvaohjeet huolellisesti!

(CZ) POZOR!
NeZ zacnete provadét montazni prace, prectéte si dukladné
bezpec&nostni pokyny!

(RU) BHUMAHME!
[0 Havyana MOHTaXHbIX PabT BHUMATENBLHO NPOUTUTE 3TK
yKasaHus 110 TexHuke GesonacHocTm!

(GR) MPOZOXH!

Mpiv TNV die€aywyr Tng ocuvapuoAdynong diaBaoTe
TIPOCEKTIKA TIG UTTOOEIEEIG ag@aAeiag!

(RO) ATENTIUNE!

A se citi cu atentie Indicatjile privind siguranta, inainte de
inceperea montarii!

(BG) BHUMAHUE!

MpedW Oa 3anouHeTe paboTute no MoHTaxa npoveTeTe
BH»MaTenHo ynbTBaHueTo 3a 6e3onacHocT!

(TR) DIKKAT!
Montaja ba®lamadan énce guvenlik talimatnamesini titizlikle
okuyunuz!

Art.-Nr.: R24716132

(HU) FLGYELEM!

A szerelési munkak megkezdésé elétt figyelmesen olvassa
el a biztonsagi utmutatasokat!

(SV) OBS!

Las sakerhetsanvisningama noga innan du borjar med
monteringsarbetenal

(HR) POZOR!
Prije poCetka montaze molimo pozorno procitajte
sigurnosne naputke!

(SL) POZOR!
Prosim,da pred zacetkom montaze,zaradi varnosti preberete
vas navodila,ki so prilozena!

(SK) POZOR!
Pred tym ako za&nete robit’ montazne prace, precitajte si
dokladne bezpecnostné pokyny!

(PT) CUIDADO!
Antes de iniciar os trabalhos de montagem por favor leia
atentemente os avisos de seguranca!

(BA) POZOR!

Prije poCetka montaze molimo paZljivo procitajte
sigurnosne upute!

(LT) DEMESIO!

Norédami saugiai ir teisingai sumontuoti Sviestuv
vadovaukités Sia instrukcija!

(ET) HOIATUS!

Enne monteerimist lugege ohutusjuhised tahelepanelikult
labi!

(DA) OBS!

Lees sikkerhedsinformationen ngje, far du monterer
produktet!

(NO) ADVARSEL!
Les sikkerhetsinformasjonen ngye far du monterer
produktet!

(LV) UZMANIBU!
Pirms montazas uzmanigi izlasiet droSibas noradijumus!

(SR) UPOZORENJE!
Prije poCetka montaze, pazljivo procitajte sigurnosne upute!

(UK) NMONEPEOXXEHHA!

Mepepn po3bupaHHam, 6yab nacka, yBakHO npoyntanTe
iHCTPYKUIT 3 TexHikn 6e3neku!
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live your light

Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle(n) der Energieeffizienzklasse(n) F

This product contains light source(s) of energy efficiency class(es) F

Dit product bevat lichtbron(nen) van energiezuinigheid, klasse(n) F

Ce produit contient une/des source(s) lumineuse(s) de classe(s) d'efficacité énergétique F

Questo prodotto contiene fonte/i luminosa/e della/e classe/i di efficienza energetica F

Este producto cuenta con fuente(s) luminosas de eficiencia energética de clase(s) F

Produkt zawiera zrédta swiatta o klasie(-ach) efektywnosci energetycznej F

Tama tuote sisaltda valolahteita, joiden energiatehokkuusluokka (tai luokat) on (ovat) F

Svételny zdroj/svételné zdroje tohoto produktu je/jsou v energetickeé tfidé/energetickych tfidach F

3OTO n3genue coaepXXnT NCTOUHMKN CBETa C KIlacoM 3Hepron0Tpe6neHMﬂ F

AuTS TO TIPOIGV TTEPIEXEI TINYES PWTOS TAENG evepyElakns atmdédoong F

Acest produs contine sursa/surse de lumina cu clasa/clase de eficienta energetica F

To31 NPOAYKT CbabpKa CBETIIMHEH(HN) M3TOYHMK(UM) C Knac(oBe) Ha eHepruiiHa edekTuBHOCT F

Bu triinde F enerji verimlilik siniflarina ait 11k kaynaklari bulunmaktadir

Ez atermék F energiahatékonysagi osztalyba tartozo6 fényforrast tartalmaz

Denna produkt innehaller ljuskallor i energieffektivitetsklass(er) F

Ovaj proizvod ima izvore svjetla energetske ucinkovitosti klase F

Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobne vire razredov energijske ucinkovitosti F

Toto zariadenie obsahuje svetelné zdroje triedy energetickej ucinnosti F

Este produto contém uma(s) fonte(s) de luz da(s) classe(s) de eficiéncia energética F

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svjetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

Siame gaminyje naudojamas $viesos $altinis (-iai), priklausantis (-ys) energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasei (-éms) F

See toode sisaldab F klassi(de) energiasaastlikkusega valgusallikat(id)

Dette produkt indeholder lyskilde(r) af energimeerkningsklassern(e) F

\[el Dette produktet inneholder lyskilde(r) til energieffektivitetsklassen(e) F

(AYAl Sis produkts satur energijas avota(-u) gaismas avotus(-us) F

S1i@l Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

U\ QW |leln BMpi® MicTUTb o)kepena CBiTna 3 KnacoM eHeprocnoxuBaHHs F
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Akku- Informationen

Farbiges Licht der Taste @ zeigt den Akkuzustand der Leuchte an.
Rotes Licht:  Akku wird geladen.

Griines Licht: Akku voll aufgeladen.

Ladebuchse

Nummer @ zeigt die USB-C Ladebuchse.

ACHTUNG! Der Akku darf nur in Innenrdumen geladen werden.

Funktionsbeschreibung

Modus I:

Halten Sie Taste @ fiir circa 3 - 5 Sekunden gedriickt, um die Leuchte einzuschalten und Modi | zu
aktivieren.

PIR - Bewegungssensor ist aktiviert. Bei Bewegung im ndheren Umfeld schaltet sich das Licht fur
ca. 30 - 40 Sekunden auf eine Helligkeit von 100% ein. Sobald es keine Bewegung in der
Umgebung gibt, schaltet sich die Leuchte automatisch aus.

Modus II:

Driicken Sie Taste @, ein weiteres Mal um Modi Il zu aktivieren.

PIR - Bewegungssensor ist aktiviert. Bei Bewegung im ndheren Umfeld schaltet sich das Licht fur
ca. 30 - 40 Sekunden auf eine Helligkeit von 100% ein. Sobald es keine Bewegung in der
Umgebung gibt, schaltet sich ein dauerhaftes Orientierungslicht mit einer Helligkeit von ca. 5%
ein.

Modus III:

Dauerhaftes Orientierungslicht mit einer Helligkeit von ca. 5%.

Durch kurzes Driicken der Taste @, konnen Sie folgende Helligkeitsstufen einstellen:

Helligkeit 100% 4000K

Helligkeit 50% 4000K

Helligkeit 25% 4000K

Erfassungs- und Helligkeitsbereich des Bewegungsmelders (unter 50 lux, je nach Modi und
Umgebungsbeschaffenheiten):

Der Erfassungsbereich in einer Montagehdhe von 1,5 - 2,5m liegt bei Wandleuchten bei max. 8m.

Der Erfassungswinkel des Bewegungsmelders betrdgt 100°.
Betriebsmaoglichkeiten

Diese Leuchten sind fiir den Solarbetrieb vorgesehen.

Sobald der Akku eine festgelegte Spannung unterschreitet, weil das Solarpanel aufgrund von
Witterungsverhaltnissen nicht genligend Energie liefert und sich abschaltet, kann das Aufladen
des Akkus tiber eine USB-C-Ladebuchse erfolgen

Informations sur la batterie

"La lumiére colorée du bouton (D) indique I'état de la batterie du luminaire.
Lumiére rouge : batterie en cours de chargement.

Lumiére verte : batterie entierement chargée. "

Prise de charge

« Numéro (3) » indique la prise de charge USB-C.

ATTENTION : la batterie ne doit étre chargée qu'a l'intérieur".

mode d'emploi

Mode | :

Maintenir la touche @ enfoncée pendant environ 3 a 5 secondes pour allumer la lampe et activer
les modes I.

PIR - Le capteur de mouvement est activé. En cas de mouvement dans I'environnement proche, la
lumiere s'allume pendant environ 30 a 40 secondes a une luminosité de 100%. Dés qu'il n'y a plus
de mouvement dans les environs, la lampe s'éteint automatiquement.

Mode Il :

Appuyer une nouvelle fois sur la touche @, pour activer les modes II.

PIR - le capteur de mouvement est activé. En cas de mouvement dans I'environnement proche, la
lumiere s'allume pendant environ 30 a 40 secondes a une luminosité de 100%. Dés qu'il n'y a pas
de mouvement dans les environs, une lumiére d'orientation permanente s'allume avec une
luminosité d'environ 5%.

Mode Il :

Lumiére d'orientation permanente avec une luminosité d'environ 5%.

En appuyant brievement sur la touche @, vous pouvez régler les niveaux de luminosité suivants :

100 % de luminosité 4 000 K

50 % de luminosité 4 000 K
25 % de luminosité 4 000 K

Plage de détection et de luminosité du détecteur de mouvement (inférieure a 50 lux, selon les
modes et les conditions ambiantes) :

La zone de détection a une hauteur de montage de 1,5 a 2,5 m est de 8 m maximum pour les
appliques murales.

L'angle de détection du détecteur de mouvement est de 100°.

Possibilités de fonctionnement

Ces luminaires sont prévus pour fonctionner a I'énergie solaire.

Deés que la tension de la batterie passe en dessous d'une valeur définie, parce que le panneau

solaire ne fournit pas assez d'énergie en raison des conditions météorologiques et se coupe, la
recharge de la batterie peut s'effectuer via une prise de charge USB-C.

Battery information

Colored light of the button @ indicates the battery status of the light.
Red light: Battery is charging.

Green light: Battery fully charged.

Charging socket

Number @ shows the USB-C charging socket.

ATTENTION: The battery may only be charged indoors.

Functional description

Mode I:

Press and hold button @ for approx. 3 - 5 seconds to switch the light on and activate mode I.

PIR motion sensor is activated. If there is movement in the immediate vicinity, the light switches
on to 100% brightness for approx. 30 - 40 seconds. As soon as there is no movement in the
vicinity, the light switches off automatically.

Mode II:

Press button @ once again to activate mode II.

PIR - motion sensor is activated. If there is movement in the immediate vicinity, the light switches
to 100% brightness for approx. 30 - 40 seconds. As soon as there is no movement in the vicinity, a
permanent orientation light with a brightness of approx. 5% is switched on.

Mode IlI:
Permanent orientation light with a brightness of approx. 5%.

You can set the following brightness levels by briefly pressing button @:

Brightness 100% 4000K

Brightness 50% 4000K

Brightness 25% 4000K

Detection and brightness range of the motion detector (below 50 lux, depending on modes and
ambient conditions):

The detection range at a mounting height of 1.5 - 2.5 m is max. 8 m for wall luminaires.

The detection angle of the motion detector is 100°.

Operating options

These lights are designed for solar operation.

As soon as the battery falls below a specified voltage because the solar panel is not supplying

enough energy due to weather conditions and switches off, the battery can be charged via a USB-
C charging socket

Informatie over de batterij

Gekleurd lampje van knop @ geeft de batterijstatus van het lampje aan.
Rood licht: batterij wordt opgeladen.

Groen licht: batterij volledig opgeladen.

Oplaadcontactdoos

Nummer (3) toont de USB-C-laadaansluiting.

LET OP: De batterij mag alleen binnenshuis worden opgeladen.

Functionele beschrijving

Modus I:

Houd knop @ ongeveer 3 - 5 seconden ingedrukt om de lamp in te schakelen en modus | te
activeren.

De PIR-bewegingssensor wordt geactiveerd. Als er beweging is in de directe omgeving, schakelt
de verlichting in op een helderheid van 100% gedurende ongeveer 30 - 40 seconden. Zodra er
geen beweging in de buurt is, schakelt de verlichting automatisch uit.

Modus II:

Druk nogmaals op knop @ om modus Il te activeren.

PIR - bewegingssensor wordt geactiveerd. Als er beweging is in de directe omgeving, schakelt de
verlichting in op een helderheid van 100% gedurende ca. 30 - 40 seconden. Zodra er geen
beweging in de buurt is, gaat er een permanent oriéntatielicht aan met een helderheid van
ongeveer 5%.

Modus Il

Permanent oriéntatielicht met een helderheid van ongeveer 5%.

Je kunt de volgende helderheidsniveaus instellen door kort op knop @ te drukken:
Felheid 100% 4000 K

Felheid 50% 4000 K
Felheid 25% 4000 K

Detectie- en helderheidsbereik van de bewegingsmelder (onder 50 lux, afhankelijk van modi en
omgevingsomstandigheden):

Het detectiebereik bij een montagehoogte van 1,5 - 2,5 m is max. 8 m voor wandarmaturen.

De detectiehoek van de bewegingsmelder is 100°.

Werkingsopties

Deze lampen zijn ontworpen voor gebruik op zonne-energie.

Zodra de batterij onder een bepaalde spanning zakt omdat het zonnepaneel door

weersomstandigheden niet genoeg energie levert en uitschakelt, kan de batterij worden
opgeladen via een USB-C-laadaansluiting.



Informazioni sulla batteria

La luce colorata del pulsante @ indica lo stato della batteria della lampada.
Luce rossa: la batteria € in carica.

Luce verde: batteria completamente carica.

Presa di ricarica

Il numero @ indica la presa di ricarica USB-C.

ATTENZIONE: la batteria puo essere caricata solo in ambienti chiusi.

descrizione funzionale

Modalita I:

Tenere premuto il pulsante @ per circa 3 - 5 secondi per accendere la luce e attivare la modalita I.

Viene attivato il sensore di movimento PIR. Se c'é un movimento nelle immediate vicinanze, la
luce si accende al 100% della luminosita per circa 30-40 secondi. Non appena non ci sono
movimenti nelle vicinanze, la luce si spegne automaticamente.

Modalita Il:

Premere nuovamente il pulsante @ per attivare la modalita II.

PIR - il sensore di movimento é attivato. Se c'é un movimento nelle immediate vicinanze, la luce si
accende con una luminosita del 100% per circa 30-40 secondi. Non appena non ci sono
movimenti nelle vicinanze, si accende una luce di orientamento permanente con una luminosita di
circa il 5%.

Modalita IlI:

Luce di orientamento permanente con una luminosita di circa il 5%.

Premendo brevemente il pulsante @ ¢ possibile impostare i seguenti livelli di luminosita:
Luminosita 100% 4000K

Luminosita 50% 4000K
Luminosita 25% 4000K

Campo di rilevamento e luminosita del rilevatore di movimento (sotto i 50 lux, a seconda delle
modalita e delle condizioni ambientali):

Il campo di rilevamento a un‘altezza di montaggio di 1,5-2,5 m e di massimo 8 m per gli apparecchi
a parete.

L'angolo di rilevamento del rilevatore di movimento & di 100°.

Opzioni di funzionamento

Queste luci sono progettate per il funzionamento a energia solare.

Non appena la batteria scende al di sotto di una determinata tensione perché il pannello solare

non fornisce energia sufficiente a causa delle condizioni atmosferiche e si spegne, la batteria puo
essere ricaricata tramite una presa di ricarica USB-C.

Informacje o akumulatorze

Kolorowe podswietlenie przycisku @ wskazuje stan baterii lampki.
Czerwone $wiatto: bateria jest fadowana.

Zielone Swiatto: bateria jest w petni natadowana.

Gniazdo tadowania

Numer @ wskazuje gniazdo fadowania USB-C.

UWAGA: Akumulator mozna tadowac tylko w pomieszczeniach.

Opis dziatania

Tryb I:

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk @ przez okoto 3-5 sekund, aby wtaczy¢ lampe i aktywowac tryb I.

Aktywowany zostanie czujnik ruchu PIR. Jesli w poblizu pojawi sie ruch, swiatto wiaczy sie na
100% jasnosci na okoto 30-40 sekund. Gdy w poblizu nie bedzie zadnego ruchu, Swiatto wytgczy
sie automatycznie.

Tryb Il

Naci$nij ponownie przycisk @, aby aktywowac tryb II.

PIR - aktywowany jest czujnik ruchu. Jesli w bezposrednim sasiedztwie pojawi sie ruch, swiatto
wigczy sie z jasnoscig 100% na okoto 30-40 sekund. Gdy w poblizu nie ma ruchu, wtacza sig state
Swiatto orientacyjne o jasnosci ok. 5%.

Tryb IlI:
State $wiatfo orientacyjne o jasnosci ok. 5%.

Krétkie nacisniecie przycisku @ umozliwia ustawienie nastepujacych pozioméw jasnosci:
Jasno$¢ 100%- 4000K

Jasno$¢ 50%- 4000K
Jasno$¢ 25%- 4000K

Zakres wykrywania i jasnosci czujnika ruchu (ponizej 50 lukséw, w zaleznosci od trybu i
warunkéw otoczenia):

Zasieg wykrywania przy wysokosci montazu 1,5 - 2,5 m wynosi maks. 8 m dla opraw Sciennych.

Kat detekcji czujnika ruchu wynosi 100°.

Opcje dziatania

Lampy te s3 przeznaczone do zasilania energig stoneczna.

Gdy napiecie akumulatora spadnie ponizej okreslonego poziomu, poniewaz panel stoneczny nie

dostarcza wystarczajacej ilosci energii ze wzgledu na warunki pogodowe i wytacza sie, akumulator
mozna natadowac za pomocg gniazda tadowania USB-C

Informacién sobre la bateria

La luz de color del botén @ indica el estado de la bateria de la luz.
Luz roja: la bateria se esta cargando.

Luz verde: Bateria completamente cargada.

Toma de carga

El nimero @ muestra la toma de carga USB-C.
PRECAUCION: la bateria solo puede cargarse en interiores.
Descripcion funcional

Modo I:

Mantenga pulsado el botén @ durante aprox. 3 - 5 segundos para encender la luz y activar el
modo .

Se activa el sensor de movimiento PIR. Si hay movimiento en las inmediaciones, la luz se enciende
con una luminosidad del 100% durante aprox. 30 - 40 segundos. En cuanto no hay movimiento en
las inmediaciones, la luz se apaga automaticamente.

Modo II:

Pulse el botén @ una vez mas para activar el modo II.

PIR - se activa el sensor de movimiento. Si hay movimiento en las inmediaciones, la luz se
enciende con una luminosidad del 100% durante aprox. 30 - 40 segundos. En cuanto no hay
movimiento en las inmediaciones, se enciende una luz de orientacién permanente con una
luminosidad de aprox. el 5%.

Modo Il

Luz de orientacién permanente con una luminosidad de aprox. el 5%.

Puede ajustar los siguientes niveles de luminosidad pulsando brevemente el botén @:

Brillo 4000K 100 %

Brillo 4000K 50 %
Brillo 4000K 25 %

Rango de deteccion y luminosidad del detector de movimiento (por debajo de 50 lux, segiin
modos y condiciones ambientales):

El alcance de deteccidn a una altura de montaje de 1,5 - 2,5 m es de max. 8 m para luminarias
murales.

El angulo de deteccion del detector de movimiento es de 100°.

Opciones de funcionamiento

Estas luminarias estan disefiadas para funcionar con energia solar.

En cuanto la bateria cae por debajo de un voltaje especificado porque el panel solar no suministra

suficiente energia debido a las condiciones meteoroldgicas y se apaga, la bateria puede cargarse a
través de una toma de carga USB-C

Akun tiedot

Painikkeen (D) varillinen valo osoittaa valon akun tilan.
Punainen valo: Akku latautuu.

Vihrea valo: Akku on ladattu tayteen.

Latauspistoke

Numero @ osoittaa USB-C-latauspistorasian.

VAROITUS: Akun saa ladata vain sisatiloissa.

Toiminnallinen kuvaus

Tila I:

Paina ja pida painiketta @ painettuna n. 3-5 sekunnin ajan kytkedksesi valon pdaélle ja
aktivoidaksesi tilan I.

PIR-liiketunnistin aktivoituu. Jos valittomassa laheisyydessa on liikettd, valo kytkeytyy 100 %:n
kirkkauteen n. 30 - 40 sekunniksi. Heti kun lahist6lla ei ole liikettd, valo sammuu automaattisesti.

Tila Il:

Paina painiketta (1) uudelleen aktivoidaksesi tilan II.

PIR - liiketunnistin aktivoituu. Jos valittémassa laheisyydessa on liikettd, valo kytkeytyy 100 %:n
kirkkauteen n. 30 - 40 sekunniksi. Heti kun lahiymparistossd ei ole liikettd, kytkeytyy paalle pysyva
suuntavalo, jonka kirkkaus on n. 5 %.

Tila 11l
Pysyva suuntavalo, jonka kirkkaus on n. 5 %.

Voit asettaa seuraavat kirkkaustasot painamalla lyhyesti painiketta @:

Kirkkaus 100 % 4000K
Kirkkaus 50 % 4000K
Kirkkaus 25 % 4000K

Liiketunnistimen tunnistus- ja kirkkausalue (alle 50 luksia, tiloista ja ympdristéolosuhteista
riippuen):

Tunnistusetdisyys 1,5 - 2,5 m asennuskorkeudella on seindvalaisimilla enintadn 8 m.

Liiketunnistimen havaintokulma on 100°.
Toimintavaihtoehdot

Na@mad valaisimet on suunniteltu aurinkokayttoon.

Heti kun akun jannite laskee alle tietyn jannitteen, koska aurinkopaneeli ei sddolosuhteiden vuoksi
tuota riittavasti energiaa ja sammuu, akku voidaan ladata USB-C-latauspistokkeen kautta.



Informace o baterii

Barevné svétlo tlacitka @ ukazuje stav baterie svétla.
Cervené svétlo: Baterie se nabiji.

Zelené svétlo: Baterie je pIné nabita.

Nabijeci zasuvka

Cislo @ zobrazuje nabijeci zasuvku USB-C.

UPOZORNENI: Baterii Ize nabijet pouze v interiéru.

funkéni popis

Rezim I:

Stisknutim a podrzenim tlacitka @ po dobu pfiblizné 3 - 5 sekund zapnéte svétlo a aktivujte rezim
I

Aktivuje se PIR ¢idlo pohybu. Pokud se v bezprostiedni blizkosti vyskytne pohyb, svétlo se rozsviti
na 100 % jasu na dobu pfiblizné 30-40 sekund. Jakmile v okoli neni Zddny pohyb, svétlo se
automaticky vypne.

Rezim II:

Opétovnym stisknutim tlacitka @ aktivujete rezim II.

PIR - aktivuje se pohybovy senzor. Pokud se v bezprostiedni blizkosti vyskytne pohyb, svétlo se na
cca 30 - 40 sekund zapne na jas 100 %. Jakmile neni v blizkosti Zadny pohyb, zapne se trvalé
orientacni svétlo s jasem cca 5 %.

Rezim IlI:
Trvalé orientacni svétlo s jasem cca 5 %.

Kratkym stisknutim tlacitka @ muzZete nastavit nasledujici Grovné jasu:

Jas 100 % 4000 K

Jas 50 % 4000 K

Jas 25 % 4000 K

Rozsah detekce a jasu detektoru pohybu (pod 50 luxd, v zavislosti na rezimech a okolnich
podminkach):

Dosah detekce pfi montazni vysce 1,5 - 2,5 m je u nasténnych svitidel max. 8 m.

Detekéni Uhel detektoru pohybu je 100°.
Provozni moznosti

Tato svitidla jsou uréena pro solarni provoz.

Jakmile napéti baterie klesne pod stanovenou hodnotu, protoZe solarni panel nedodava dostatek
energie kvlli povétrnostnim podminkam a vypne se, lze baterii nabit prostfednictvim nabijeci
zasuvky USB-C.

MAnpodopisg yia thv pnatapio

H éyxpwun dwtewn évdelfn tou koupmol @ UTOSELKVUEL TNV KATAOTAON TNG pnatapiog g
Auxviag.

Kokkwn pwrtewn évbelén: H punatapio doprtiletat.

MNpdown dwrewr) év8elén: H pratapia eival mARpwE popTLopEVN.

Yrodoxn ¢poptiong

O aptBpog @ Seixvel tnv urmodoxn poptiong USB-C.

MPOZOXH: H pnatapia pnopei va Gpoptiotel Lovo oe ecwTEPLKOUG XWPOUG.

Aettoupyikn nepypadn

Aettoupyia I:

MatAoTeE KAl KPOTHOTE TATNUEVO TO KOUMTTL @ yw mepinov 3 - 5 Seutepolenta ya va
EVEPYOTIOLOETE TO PWG KoL VAL EVEPYOTIOLNOETE TN Aettoupyia I.

Evepyoroteitatl o atobntripag kivnong PIR. EGv umdpyel kivnon oto dpeco meptBdiov, to dwg
gvepyoroleital otn pwrevotnta 100% yia mepimou 30 - 40 Seutepdhenta. MOALG Sev umdpyet
kivnon otnv meploxn, To dwg oBrveL autopata.

Aettoupyia ll:

MNiéote T0 Kou i @ uia akdun dopa yla va evepyorotroete tn Aettoupyia Il.

PIR - evepyornoteital o aoBntrpag kivnong. EGv undpxet kivnon oto dpeco meptBdilov, to dwg
evepyoroleital o pwrevotnta 100% yia mepimou 30 - 40 Seutepolenta. MOALG Sev umtapxeL
Kivnon otnv neployr, avaBet éva povipo ¢wg pooavatoAlopol pe dpwtevotnta nepinou 5%.

Aettoupyia lll:

Movipo dwg mpocavatoAiopol pe dbwrtewodtnta nepinouv 5%.

Mropeite va puBuioete ta akdAouBa enineda dwrtewdTnTog MATWvTAS ya Alyo to koupri @:
Quwrtevdtnta 100% 4000K

QDuwrtevdtnta 50% 4000K
QDuwrtewvdtnta 25% 4000K

EUpog avixveuong kat pwrevdTnTag TOU aviXveuTh kivnong (kdtw and 50 lux, avaloya pe Tig
Aertoupyieg kan TG ouvBnkeg neptBaAiovrog):

H epBélela avixvevong oe UYog tomoBetnong 1,5 - 2,5 m eivat To MOAU 8 m yia ta emnito o
DWTLOTIKA CwpaTa.

H ywvia aviyveuong tou avixveutn kivnong eivat 100°.

Emloy£g Aettoupyiag

Autd ta dpwta éxouv oxedlaotei yia nAtakr Aettoupyia.

MOA n pnatopio mEoeL KATw amd pla kaBoplopévn tdon eneldny o NALakOg cuNEKTnG Sev

TIOPEXEL APKETH EVEPYELO AOYW KOLPLKWVY oUVONKWV Kat amevepyorownBei, n prnatapia propet va
doptiotel pEow prag unodoxng doptiong USB-C.

Wndopmauus 06 akkymynatope

LiseTHan nogcaeTka kHonku (1) yKasbiBaeT Ha COCTOAHME aKKYMYNATOPA.
KpacHblii CBET: aKKYMYNSTOP 3apsAxKaeTcs.

3eNeHblit CBET: aKKYMYIATOP NOJHOCTBIO 3aPAXKEH.

MHe3no anA 3apagku

Undpoit @ 0603HayeHo rHesgo ana 3apagku USB-C.

BHUMAHMWE: 3apsaaKa akkymynaTopa BO3MOXHa TO/IbKO B NMOMELLLEHUW.

DYHKUUOHANbHOE OnUcaHue

Pexkum |:

HaxmuTe 1 yaepusaiite KHOMKY @ B TeueHue NpUMepHO 3 - 5 ceKyHa, 4Tobbl BKAOUMTL
CBETW/IbHUK M aKTUBMPOBATb PeXum |.

AkTtuBMpyetca PIR-gaTumk ABuxKeHUA. ECn B HenocpeacTBEHHOW BIM30CTU ecTb ABUKEHUE, CBET
BKAloyaeTcA Ha 100% apkocTu npumepHo Ha 30-40 cekyHa. [Mpu OTCYTCTBUM ABUNKEHUA B
HenocpeacTBEHHOW 6AM30CTU CBET aBTOMATUYECKM BbIKIOYAETCA.

Pexxum Il:

HaxmuTte KHOMKy @ elle pas, 4Tobbl aKTUBUPOBATL pexkum Il

PIR - akTMBMPYETCA AATUYMK ABUMKEHUA. Ecn B HemocpeACTBEHHOM 6M30CTM eCcTb ABUMKEHME, CBET
BK/toYaeTca Ha sApkocTb 100 % npumepHo Ha 30-40 cekyHA. [Mpu OTCYTCTBMM ABUMKEHWUA B
HenocpeacTBeHHOW 6IM30CTU BKAKOYAETCA NOCTOAHHDIM OPUEHTALMOHHBIN CBET C APKOCTLIO OKONO
5 %.

Pexxum Il

MOCTOAHHbBIN OPUEHTALIMOHHDIN CBET C APKOCTbIO 0K0J10 5 %.

KpaTKOBpEMEHHbIM HaXatem KHOMKK @ MOXHO YCTaHOBUTb Cneayoume ypoBHU APKOCTU:

ApkocTb 100% 4000K

fipkocTb 50% 4000K

fipkocTtb 25% 4000K

Avana3oH o6HapyKEHNA U APKOCTU AETEKTOPa ABUNKEHUA (HUKe 50 NIOKC, B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT
PeXUMOB U YC/I0BUIA OKpYXKaloLLeil cpeabl):

JanbHOCTb O6HApY)KEHUA MpW BbicOTe yCTaHOBKM 1,5-2,5 m cocTaBnser makcumym 8 m ans
HaCTEHHbIX CBETU/IbHUKOB.

Yron o6HapysKeHWsA [eTeKTopa ABMKeHUsA coctansaet 100°.

BapuaHTbl aKcnayaTaumMm

3TV CBETUNBHUKM NpeaHa3HaueHbl ANA paboTbl Ha CONHEYHbIX 6aTapenx.

KaK TONbKO HamnpsKeHWe Ha aKKYMynATOpe ynajeT HUXKe 33afaHHOTO YPOBHS, MOCKONbKY

COMHeYHas naHenb He o6ecneynBaeT AOCTAaTOMHOMO KONMYECTBA SHEPTMM M3-3a MOTOAHbIX
YCNOBWIA M OTKNIOYAETCA, aKKYMYNATOP MOMKHO 3apAAUTL Yepes rHe3ao Ana 3apaaku USB-C.

Informatii despre baterie

Lumina colorati a butonului ) indici starea bateriei luminii.
Lumind rosie: Bateria se incarca.

Lumind verde: Baterie complet incarcata.

Priza de incarcare

Numarul 3) indici priza de incircare USB-C.

ATENTIE: Bateria poate fi incdrcatd numai in interior.

Descriere functionala

Modul I:

Apdsati si mentineti apasat butonul @ timp de aproximativ 3 - 5 secunde pentru a porni lumina si
a activa modul I.

Este activat senzorul de miscare PIR. Dacd existd miscare in imediata vecindtate, lumina se
aprinde la o luminozitate de 100% pentru aproximativ 30 - 40 de secunde. De indatd ce nu mai
existd nicio miscare in apropiere, lumina se stinge automat.

Modul II:

Apasati butonul @ nca o datd pentru a activa modul Il.

PIR - este activat senzorul de miscare. Daca existd miscare in imediata vecinatate, lumina se
aprinde la o luminozitate de 100% pentru aprox. 30 - 40 de secunde. Imediat ce nu existd nicio
miscare in apropiere, se aprinde o lumina de orientare permanenta cu o luminozitate de aprox.
5%.

Modul IlI:

Lumind de orientare permanenta cu o luminozitate de aprox. 5%.

Puteti seta urmatoarele niveluri de luminozitate prin apasarea scurta a butonului @:
Luminozitate de 4000 K la 100%

Luminozitate de 4000 K la 50%
Luminozitate de 4000 K la 25%

Domeniul de detectie si de luminozitate al detectorului de miscare (sub 50 lux, in functie de
moduri si de conditiile ambientale):

Raza de detectie la o indltime de montare de 1,5 - 2,5 m este de max. 8 m pentru corpurile de
iluminat de perete.

Unghiul de detectie al detectorului de miscare este de 100°.

Optiuni de operare

Aceste lumini sunt proiectate pentru functionare solara.

De indata ce bateria scade sub o tensiune specificatd, deoarece panoul solar nu furnizeaza

suficientd energie din cauza conditiilor meteorologice si se opreste, bateria poate fi incdrcata prin
intermediul unei prize de incarcare USB-C.



WHdopmauma 3a 6atepuata

LiBeTHaTa cBeTanHa Ha 6ytoH (1) noKassa CbCTOAHMUETO Ha BaTepuATa Ha namnara.
YepseHa cBeTAMHa: batepusTa ce 3apexaa.

3eneHa ceeTanHa: batepuaTa e Hanb/HO 3apeaeHa.

THe3po 3a 3apexpaaHe

HomepbT @ nokassa USB-C rHe3f0T0 3a 3apexaaHe.

BHUMAHMWE: batepuaTta moxe Aa ce 3apexja CamMo Ha 3aKpuTo.

$yHKUMOHaNHO onucaHue

Pexum I:

HaTucHeTe 1 3appbiTe 6yTOHA @ 3a 0K0/10 3 - 5 ceKyHAM, 3a [a BKKOUYMTE CBETAMHATa U Aa
aKTMBMPaTe pexum |.

AkTuBupa ce PIR ceH3op 33 ABMKeHMe. AKO UMa OBWXKEHWe B HemocpeacTseHa 6am3ocT,
CBETAMHATa ce BKAYBa Ha 100% sapkocTt 3a okono 30-40 cekyHau. Lllom HAma aBuKeHue B
61130CT, CBETAIMHATA Ce U3K/I0YBA aBTOMATUYHO.

Pexxum Il

HatucHete 6yToH @ olLe BeAHBXK, 3a Aa akTuBMpare pexum |l.

PIR - aKTMBMpa ce CeH30p 3a ABMKEHWe. AKO MMa ABUXKeHMe B HemocpefcTBeHa 6amsocT,
CBeT/IMHaTa ce BKAtoYBaA € ApKocT 100% 3a okono 30 - 40 cekyHau. Llom HAma aBuKeHue B
61130CT, Ce BK/IIOUBA NOCTOAHHA OPUEHTUPOBBYHA CBET/IMHA C APKOCT OT Npnban3nUTenHo 5%.

Pexum llI:
MocToAHHA OPUEHTUPOBBYHA CBET/IMHA C APKOCT NpubansnuTenHo 5%.

MoskeTe fa HacTpouTe CIeAHUTE HWUBA Ha APKOCT Ype3 KPaTKO HaTUCKaHe Ha ByToH @:
Apkoct 100% 4000K

Apkoct 50% 4000K
ApkocTt 25% 4000K

[lnana3oH Ha 3acuYaHe U APKOCT Ha [eTeKTopa 3a ABuKeHue (noa 50 nyKca, B 3aBUCMMOCT OT
peXumuTE U YCN0BMATA HA OKONHATa cpeaa):

O6xBaTbT Ha OTKPMBaHE MPU BUCOYMHA Ha MOHTMpaHe 1,5 - 2,5 M e makc. 8 M 3a CTEHHU
OCBETUTENHYM Tena.

brunbT Ha 3acMYaHe Ha AeTekTopa 3a ABMKeHue e 100°.

Pa6oTHu onuun

Tesu ocBETUTENHM TeNa ca NPOEKTUPaHM 3a paboTa CbC CIbHYEBA eHepruA.

LLlom HanpexeHneTo Ha baTepuATa NagHe Noj, onpeseseHO HUBO, Tbid KaTo CTbHYEBUAT NaHeN He

oCurypsiBa AOCTaTbYHO €HEPrUsi NOPaaW METEOPOJIOrMYHUTE YCIOBUA U Ce U3KNtouBa, BaTepusTa
MOKe fa ce 3apeay upes USB-C rHes3no 3a 3apexaaHe.

Az akkumulatorra vonatkozé informaciok

A @ gomb szines fénye jelzi a lampa akkumulatoranak allapotat.
Piros fény: Az akkumulator toltédik.

Z6ld fény: Az akkumulator teljesen fel van toltve.

ToltGaljzat

A @ szdm az USB-C téltbaljzatot mutatja.

FIGYELEM: Az akkumulator csak beltérben télthetd.

Funkcionalis leirds

I:

Tartsa lenyomva a @ gombot kb. 3-5 masodpercig a ldmpa bekapcsolasahoz és az I. izemmad
aktivalasahoz.

A PIR mozgasérzékel aktivalddik. Ha a kozvetlen kdzelben mozgés torténik, a lampa kb. 30-40
masodpercre 100%-os fényerdre kapcsol. Amint a kézelben nincs mozgds, a lampa automatikusan
kikapcsol.

Il. méd:

Nyomja meg még egyszer a @ gombot a Il. Gzemmad aktivaldsahoz.

PIR - mozgasérzékel6 aktivalddik. Ha a kozvetlen kozelben mozgas torténik, a lampa kb. 30 - 40
masodpercre 100%-os fényerére kapcsol be. Amint nincs mozgas a kozelben, bekapcsol egy
allandé tajékozddasi fény kb. 5%-os fényerdével.

IHi:
Allandé tajékozddasi fény kb. 5%-os fényerével.

A @ gomb révid megnyomdsaval a kdvetkez6 fényerGsségi szinteket allithatja be:
100% fényerGsségen 4000 K

50% fényerGsségen 4000 K
25% fényerGsségen 4000 K

A mozgasérzékelS érzékelési és fényerd tartomanya (50 lux alatt, az izemmaddoktdl és a
kérnyezeti koriilményektél fiiggéen):

Az érzékelési tartomdany 1,5 - 2,5 m-es beépitési magassagban max. 8 m a fali ldampatestek
esetében.

A mozgasérzékeld érzékelési szoge 100°.

Miikodési lehetdségek

Ezek a lampak napelemes miikodésre vannak tervezve.

Amint az akkumuldtor egy meghatdrozott fesziiltség ald esik, mert a napelem az idGjarasi

kortilmények miatt nem szolgdltat elegendS energiat, és kikapcsol, az akkumulator USB-C
toltScsatlakozén keresztil télthetd.

Pil bilgileri

Dugmenin renkli 1s1g1 @ 15181n pil durumunu gosterir.
Kirmizi iik: Pil sarj oluyor.

Yesil 1sik: Pil tamamen dolu.

$Sarj soketi

@ numarasi USB-C sarj soketini gosterir.

DIKKAT: Pil yalnizca i¢ mekanlarda sarj edilebilir.

Fonksiyonel Agiklama

Mod I:

Isig1 agmak ve mod I'i etkinlestirmek igin dugmeyi @ yaklasik 3 - 5 saniye basili tutun.

PIR hareket sensoru etkinlestirilir. Yakin cevrede hareket varsa, isik yaklasik 30 - 40 saniye
boyunca %100 parlakliga gecer. Cevrede herhangi bir hareket olmadiginda isik otomatik olarak
kapanir.

Mod II:

Mod Il'yi etkinlestirmek igin @ dugmesine bir kez daha basin.

PIR - hareket sensorii etkinlestirilir. Yakin gevrede hareket varsa, 1sik yaklasik 30 - 40 saniye
boyunca %100 parlakliga gecer. Cevrede herhangi bir hareket olmadiginda, yaklasik %5 parlakhga
sahip kalici bir yénlendirme 15181 yanar.

Mod IlI:

Yaklasik %5 parlakliga sahip kalici yonlendirme 1181.

Digmeye @ kisaca basarak asagidaki parlaklik seviyelerini ayarlayabilirsiniz:
Parlaklik %100 4000K

Parlaklik %50 4000K
Parlaklik %25 4000K

Hareket dedektériiniin algilama ve parlaklik araligi (modlara ve ortam kosullarina bagh olarak
50 liiksiin altinda):

Duvar armatiirleri igin 1,5 - 2,5 m montaj yiiksekliginde algilama araligi maks. 8 m'dir.

Hareket dedekt6rinin algilama agisi 100°'dir.
isletim segenekleri
Bu isiklar glines enerjisiyle calismak Uzere tasarlanmistir.

Glnes paneli hava kosullari nedeniyle yeterli enerji saglayamadigi igin aku belirli bir voltajin altina
dustigunde ve kapandiginda, aki bir USB-C sarj soketi araciligiyla sarj edilebilir

Information om batteriet

Fargad lampa pa knapp @ anger lampans batteristatus.
Rott ljus: Batteriet laddas.

Gront ljus: Batteriet ar fulladdat.

Uttag for laddning

Siffran @ visar USB-C-laddningsuttaget.

FORSIKTIGHET: Batteriet far endast laddas inomhus.

Funktionsbeskrivning

Lage I

Hall knappen @ intryckt i ca 3 - 5 sekunder for att tanda lampan och aktivera ldge I.

PIR-rérelsesensorn &r aktiverad. Om det ror sig nagon i ndrheten tédnds lampan med 100%
ljusstyrka i ca 30-40 sekunder. Sa snart det inte finns nagon rorelse i narheten slacks lampan
automatiskt.

Lage II:

Tryck pa knappen @ en gang till for att aktivera lage II.

PIR - rorelsesensor ar aktiverad. Om det rér sig ndgot i narheten tdnds lampan med en ljusstyrka
pa 100% i ca 30-40 sekunder. S& snart det inte finns ndgon rorelse i ndrheten tdnds ett
permanent orienteringsljus med en ljusstyrka pa ca 5%.

Lage lll:
Permanent orienteringsljus med en ljusstyrka pa ca 5%.

Du kan stélla in foljande ljusstyrkor genom att trycka kort pa knappen @:
Ljusstyrka 100 % 4 000 K

Ljusstyrka 50 % 4 000 K
Ljusstyrka 25 % 4 000 K

Rorelsedetektorns detekterings- och ljusstyrkaomrdde (under 50 lux, beroende pa lige och
omgivningsforhallanden):

Detekteringsomradet vid en monteringshéjd pa 1,5 - 2,5 m dr max. 8 m for vaggarmaturer.

Rorelsedetektorns detekteringsvinkel dr 100°.

Alternativ for drift

Dessa lampor ar konstruerade for solcellsdrift.

S& snart batteriet sjunker under en viss spanning pa grund av att solpanelen inte levererar

tillrackligt med energi pa grund av vaderférhallanden och stidngs av, kan batteriet laddas via ett
USB-C-laddningsuttag



Podaci o bateriji

"Svjetlo u boji tipke @ oznacava status baterije svjetla.
Crveno svjetlo: Baterija se puni.

Zeleno svjetlo: baterija potpuno napunjena. "

uti¢nica za punjenje

"Broj @ prikazuje USB-C uti¢nicu za punjenje.

OPASNOST! Baterija se smije puniti samo u zatvorenom prostoru."

Funkcionalni opis

Nacin I:

Pritisnite i drZite gumb @ otprilike 3 - 5 sekundi za ukljucivanje svjetla i aktiviranje nacina rada I.

PIR - senzor pokreta je aktiviran. Ako postoji kretanje u okolini, svjetlo se ukljucuje na svjetlinu od
100% na otprilike 30 - 40 sekundi. Cim nema kretanja u tom podrugju, svjetlo se automatski gasi.

Nacin II:

Ponovno pritisnite gumb @ za aktiviranje nacina rada Il

PIR - senzor pokreta je aktiviran. Ako postoji kretanje u okolini, svjetlo se uklju¢uje na svjetlinu od
100% na otprilike 30 - 40 sekundi. Cim nema kretanja u tom podruéju, ukljuuje se stalno
orijentacijsko svjetlo jadine cca 5%.

Nacin Il
Trajno orijentacijsko svjetlo s osvjetljenjem od cca 5%.

Kratkim pritiskom na gumb @ moZete postaviti sljedece razine svjetline:
Svjetlina 100% 4000K

Svjetlina 50% 4000K
Svjetlina 25% 4000K

Detekcija i raspon svjetline detektora pokreta (ispod 50 luksa, ovisno o nadinima rada i
uvjetima okoline):

Domet detekcije za zidne svjetiljke na visini montaze od 1,5 - 2,5 m je maksimalno 8 m.

Kut detekcije detektora pokreta je 100°.
Radne mogucénosti
Ova svjetla su namijenjena za solarni rad.

Cim baterija padne ispod zadanog napona jer solarni panel ne daje dovoljno energije zbog
vremenskih uvjeta i iskljuéi se, baterija se moZe puniti putem USB-C uti¢nice za punjenje

Informécie o batérii

Farebné svetlo tlatidla (1) oznatuje stav batérie svetla.
Cervené svetlo: Batéria sa nabija.

Zelené svetlo: Batéria je Uplne nabita.

Nabijacia zasuvka

Cislo (3) zobrazuje nabijaciu zasuvku USB-C.

UPOZORNENIE: Batériu je mozné nabijat len v interiéri.

Funkény popis

Rezim I:

Stlaenim a podrzanim tlacidla @ na priblizne 3 - 5 sekind zapnite svetlo a aktivujte rezim I.

Aktivuje sa PIR snimac¢ pohybu. Ak sa v bezprostrednej blizkosti vyskytne pohyb, svetlo sa na
priblizne 30 - 40 sekund zapne na jas 100 %. Akonahle sa v okoli nevyskytne Ziadny pohyb, svetlo
sa automaticky vypne.

Rezim II:

Opatovnym stlacenim tlacdidla @ aktivujete rezim Il.

PIR - aktivuje sa snimac pohybu. Ak je v bezprostrednej blizkosti pohyb, svetlo sa zapne na jas 100
% na cca 30 - 40 sekind. Akonahle v blizkosti nie je Ziadny pohyb, zapne sa trvalé orientacné
svetlo s jasom cca 5 %.

Rezim IlI:
Trvalé orientacné svetlo s jasom priblizne 5 %.

Kratkym stlacenim tlacdidla @ mdZete nastavit nasledujlce drovne jasu:

Jas 100 % 4000K
Jas 50 % 4000K
Jas 25 % 4000K

Rozsah detekcie a jasu detektora pohybu (pod 50 luxov, v zavislosti od rezimov a okolitych
podmienok):

Dosah detekcie pri vyske montdze 1,5 - 2,5 m je pri nastennych svietidlach max. 8 m.

Uhol detekcie detektora pohybu je 100°.
MozZnosti prevadzky

Tieto svietidla su uréené na solarnu prevadzku.

Hned ako napatie batérie klesne pod stanovenu hodnotu, pretoze solarny panel nedodava
dostatok energie v dosledku poveternostnych podmienok a vypne sa, batériu mozno nabit
prostrednictvom nabijacej zasuvky USB-C.

Informacije o bateriji

Barvna lucka gumba @ prikazuje stanje baterije lucka.
Rdeca lucka: baterija se polni.

Zelena lucka: Baterija je popolnoma napolnjena.

Polnilna vticnica

Stevilka @ prikazuje polnilno vti¢nico USB-C.

OPOZORILO: Baterijo lahko polnite samo v zaprtih prostorih.

Funkcionalni opis

Nacin I:

Pritisnite in drZite gumb @ priblizno 3 do 5 sekund, da vklopite lu¢ in aktivirate nacin I.

Vkljuci se PIR senzor gibanja. Ce je v neposredni bliZini prisotno gibanje, se lu¢ za priblizno 30-40
sekund vklopi na 100-odstotno svetilnost. Takoj ko v bliZini ni ve¢ gibanja, se lu¢ samodejno
izklopi.

Nacin II:

Se enkrat pritisnite gumb @, da aktivirate nacin Il

PIR - aktiviran je senzor gibanja. Ce je v neposredni blizini prisotno gibanje, se lu¢ za priblizno 30
do 40 sekund vklopi na 100-odstotno svetilnost. Takoj ko v bliZini ni gibanja, se vklopi stalna
orientacijska lu¢ s svetilnostjo priblizno 5 %.

Nacin Ill:
Stalna orientacijska lu¢ s svetilnostjo priblizno 5 %.

S kratkim pritiskom na gumb @ lahko nastavite naslednje stopnje svetlosti:

Svetlost 100 % 4000 K

Svetlost 50 % 4000 K

Svetlost 25 % 4000 K

Obmodéje zaznavanja in svetlosti detektorja gibanja (pod 50 luksov, odvisno od nadinov in
okoliskih pogojev):

Obmocje zaznavanja pri visini montaZe 1,5-2,5 m znasa najvec 8 m za stenske svetilke.

Kot zaznavanja detektorja gibanja je 100°.
Moznosti delovanja

Te svetilke so zasnovane za solarno delovanje.

Takoj ko napetost baterije pade pod doloceno vrednost, ker son¢na plosca zaradi vremenskih
razmer ne zagotavlja dovolj energije in se izklopi, lahko baterijo napolnite prek polnilne vti¢nice
USB-C.

Informagdes sobre a bateria

Aluz colorida do botdo () indica o estado da bateria da luz.
Luz vermelha: A bateria estd a carregar.

Luz verde: Bateria totalmente carregada.

Tomada de carregamento

O nimero @ indica a tomada de carregamento USB-C.

CUIDADO: A bateria s6 pode ser carregada em espagos interiores.

Descrigdo Funcional

Modo :

Prima e mantenha premido o botdo @ durante aprox. 3 - 5 segundos para ligar a luz e ativar o
modo .

O sensor de movimento PIR é ativado. Se houver movimento nas imediagdes, a luz acende-se a
100% de luminosidade durante cerca de 30 a 40 segundos. Assim que ndo houver movimento nas
imediagdes, a luz desliga-se automaticamente.

Modo II:

Prima o botdo @ mais uma vez para ativar o modo II.

PIR - o sensor de movimento é ativado. Se houver movimento nas imediagGes, a luz liga-se com
uma luminosidade de 100% durante aprox. 30 - 40 segundos. Assim que ndo houver movimento
nas imediagBes, acende-se uma luz de orientagdo permanente com uma luminosidade de aprox.
5%.

Modo Il

Luz de orientagdo permanente com uma luminosidade de aprox. 5%.

Pode definir os seguintes niveis de luminosidade premindo brevemente o botdo @:

Brilho 100% 4000K

Brilho 50% 4000K
Brilho 25% 4000K

Alcance de detegdo e luminosidade do detetor de movimento (abaixo de 50 lux, dependendo
dos modos e das condigdes ambientais):

O alcance de detegdo a uma altura de montagem de 1,5 - 2,5 m é de no maximo 8 m para
luminarias de parede.

O angulo de detegdo do detetor de movimento é de 100°.

Opgdes de funcionamento

Estes candeeiros foram concebidos para funcionamento solar.

Assim que a bateria desce abaixo de uma tensdo especificada porque o painel solar ndo fornece

energia suficiente devido as condigdes climatéricas e se desliga, a bateria pode ser carregada
através de uma tomada de carregamento USB-C



Informacije o bateriji

,Svjetlo u boji dugmeta @ oznacava status baterije lampice.
Crveno svjetlo: Baterija se puni.

Zeleno svjetlo: baterija potpuno napunjena. "

uti¢nica za punjenje

,Broj @ prikazuje USB-C uti¢nicu za punjenje.

OPASNOST! Baterija se smije puniti samo u zatvorenom prostoru."

Funkcionalni opis

Nacin rada I:

Pritisnite i drZite dugme @ otprilike 3 - 5 sekundi da ukljucite svjetlo i aktivirate rezime I.

PIR - senzor pokreta je aktiviran. Ako postoji kretanje u okolini, svjetlo se ukljucuje na 100% na
otprilike 30 - 40 sekundi. Cim nema kretanja u podrugju, svjetlo se automatski iskljucuje.

Mod II:

Ponovo pritisnite dugme @ da aktivirate rezime II.

PIR - senzor pokreta je aktiviran. Ako postoji kretanje u okolini, svjetlo se ukljucuje na 100% na
otprilike 30 - 40 sekundi. Cim nema kretanja u podrugju, uklju¢uje se trajno svjetlo za orijentaciju
sa jacinom od oko 5%.

Mod Il
Trajno orijentaciono svjetlo sa svjetlinom od cca 5%.

Kratkim pritiskom na dugme @ mozete podesiti sledece nivoe osvetljenosti:
Svjetlina 100% 4000K

Svjetlina 50% 4000K
Svjetlina 25% 4000K

Opseg detekcije i svjetline detektora pokreta (ispod 50 luksa, ovisno o rezimima i uvjetima
okoline):

Opseg detekcije za zidne svjetiljke na visini montaze od 1,5 - 2,5 m je maksimalno 8 m.

Ugao detekcije detektora pokreta je 100°.
Operativne opcije
Ova svjetla su namijenjena za solarni rad.

Cim baterija padne ispod postavljenog napona jer solarni panel ne daje dovoljno energije zbog
vremenskih uvjeta i iskljuéi se, baterija se moZe puniti preko USB-C uti¢nice za punjenje

Teave aku kohta

Nupu (@) varviline tuli nsitab aku olekut.
Punane tuli: aku on laadimisel.

Roheline tuli: aku on tdielikult laetud.

Laadimispesa

Number (3) nsitab USB-C laadimispesa.

ETTEVAATUST: akut vib laadida ainult siseruumides.

Funktsionaalne kirjeldus

Reziim I:

Vajutage ja hoidke nuppu @ umbes 3 - 5 sekundit all, et lulitada valgusti sisse ja aktiveerida |
reziim.

PIR-liigutusandur on aktiveeritud. Kui vahetus ldheduses toimub liikumine, lilitub valgustus
umbes 30-40 sekundiks 100% heledusele. Kui ldheduses ei ole liikumist, lilitub valgus
automaatselt valja.

Reziim II:

Vajutage uuesti nuppu @, et aktiveerida Il reziim.

PIR - liikumisandur on aktiveeritud. Kui vahetus ldheduses toimub liikkumine, lulitub valgus ca 30 -
40 sekundiks sisse heledusega 100%. Kui ldheduses ei ole liikumist, lilitub sisse pusiv
orientatsioonivalgus heledusega ca 5%.

Il reZiim:
Pusiv orienteerumisvalgus, mille heledus on umbes 5%.
Nupu @ |Ghiajalise vajutamisega saate seadistada jargmisi heledusastmeid:

Heledus 100% 4000K
Heledus 50% 4000K
Heledus 25% 4000K

Liilkumisanduri tuvastamise ja heleduse vahemik (alla 50 luksi, sdltuvalt reZiimidest ja
keskkonnatingimustest):

Tuvastamisulatus 1,5 - 2,5 m paigalduskdrgusel on seinavalgustite puhul maksimaalselt 8 m.

Liikumisanduri avastamisnurk on 100°.
Tegevusvdimalused

Need valgustid on ette ndhtud pdikeseenergia kasutamiseks.

Kui aku langeb alla kindlaksmaaratud pinge, sest paikesepaneel ei anna ilmastikutingimuste tottu
piisavalt energiat ja lulitub valja, saab akut laadida USB-C laadimispesa kaudu.

Informacija apie akumuliatoriy

Mygtuko @ spalvota lemputé rodo baterijos bakle.
Raudona lemputé: akumuliatorius jkraunamas.
Zalia $viesa: akumuliatorius visi$kai jkrautas.

Jkrovimo lizdas

Skaicius @ rodo USB-C jkrovimo lizda.

DEMESIO: akumuliatoriy galima jkrauti tik patalpoje.

Funkcinis apraSymas

| reZimas:

Paspauskite ir palaikykite mygtuka @ mazdaug 3-5 sekundes, kad jjungtuméte Sviesg ir
jjungtuméte | rezima.

Jjungiamas PIR judesio jutiklis. Jei artimoje aplinkoje yra judesys, Sviesa mazdaug 30-40 sekundziy
jsijungia 100 % rySkumu. Kai tik netoliese néra judesio, Sviesa automatiskai issijungia.

Il rezimas:

Dar kartg paspauskite mygtuka @, kad jjungtuméte Il rezima.

PIR - jjungiamas judesio jutiklis. Jei artimoje aplinkoje yra judesys, Sviesa mazdaug 30-40
sekundziy jsijungia 100 % ryskumu. Kai tik netoliese néra judesio, jsijungia nuolatiné orientaciné
mazdaug 5 % ryskumo Sviesa.

Il reZimas:

Nuolatiné orientaciné Sviesa, kurios rySkumas yra mazdaug 5 %.
Trumpai paspaude mygtuka @ galite nustatyti Siuos rySkumo lygius:
Sviesumas 100% 4000K

Sviesumas 50% 4000K
Sviesumas 25% 4000K

Judesio detektoriaus aptikimo ir rySkumo diapazonas (maZesnis nei 50 liuksy, priklausomai nuo
rezimy ir aplinkos salyguy):

Aptikimo nuotolis 1,5-2,5 m montavimo aukstyje yra ne didesnis kaip 8 m sieniniams Sviestuvams.

Judesio detektoriaus aptikimo kampas - 100°.

Veikimo parinktys

Sie $viestuvai skirti veikti naudojant saulés energija.

Kai tik akumuliatoriaus jtampa nukrenta Zemiau nustatytos ribos, nes saulés kolektorius dél oro

salygy nebeteikia pakankamai energijos ir iSsijungia, akumuliatoriy galima jkrauti per USB-C
ikrovimo lizda.

Oplysninger om batteriet

Farvet lys pa knappen @ angiver batteristatus for lampen.
Rgdt lys: Batteriet oplades.

Grgnt lys: Batteriet er fuldt opladet.

Opladningsstik

Nummer @ viser USB-C-opladningsstikket.
FORSIGTIG: Batteriet ma kun oplades indendgrs.
Funktionsbeskrivelse

Tilstand I:
Tryk pé knappen @ og hold den nede i ca. 3 - 5 sekunder for at taeende lyset og aktivere tilstand I.

PIR-bevaegelsessensoren er aktiveret. Hvis der er bevaegelse i umiddelbar naerhed, taendes lyset til
100 % lysstyrke i ca. 30-40 sekunder. Sa snart der ikke er nogen bevaegelse i naerheden, slukker
lyset automatisk.

Tilstand I1:

Tryk pa knappen @ igen for at aktivere tilstand Il.

PIR - bevaegelsessensoren er aktiveret. Hvis der er bevaegelse i umiddelbar naerhed, taendes lyset
med en lysstyrke pa 100 % i ca. 30-40 sekunder. Sa snart der ikke er bevaegelse i narheden,
taendes et permanent orienteringslys med en lysstyrke pa ca. 5 %.

Tilstand 11
Permanent orienteringslys med en lysstyrke pa ca. 5%.

Du kan indstille fglgende lysstyrker ved at trykke kortvarigt pa knappen @:

Lysstyrke 100 % 4000K
Lysstyrke 50 % 4000K
Lysstyrke 25 % 4000K

Registrerings- og lysstyrkeomrdde for bevzegelsesdetektoren (under 50 lux, afhzengigt af
tilstande og omgivelsesforhold):

Registreringsomradet ved en monteringshgjde pa 1,5 - 2,5 m er maks. 8 m for veegarmaturer.

Bevaegelsesdetektorens registreringsvinkel er 100°.
Muligheder for drift

Disse lamper er designet til soldrift.

Sa snart batteriet falder under en bestemt spaending, fordi solpanelet ikke leverer nok energi pa
grund af vejrforholdene og slukker, kan batteriet oplades via et USB-C-opladningsstik



Batteriinformasjon

Farget lys pa knappen @ indikerer batteristatusen til lampen.
Rgdt lys: Batteriet lades.

Grent lys: Batteriet er fulladet.

Ladekontakt

Nummer @ viser USB-C-ladekontakten.

FORSIKTIG: Batteriet kan bare lades innendgrs.

Funksjonell beskrivelse

Modus I:

Hold knappen @ inne i ca. 3 - 5 sekunder for a sla pa lampen og aktivere modus I.

PIR-bevegelsessensoren aktiveres. Hvis det er bevegelse i umiddelbar naerhet, slas lyset pa med
100 % lysstyrke i ca. 30-40 sekunder. Sa snart det ikke er bevegelse i naerheten, slds lyset
automatisk av.

Modus II:

Trykk pa knappen @ én gang til for a aktivere modus II.

PIR - bevegelsessensor er aktivert. Hvis det er bevegelse i umiddelbar neerhet, slas lyset pa med
en lysstyrke pa 100 % i ca. 30-40 sekunder. Sa snart det ikke er bevegelse i naerheten, slas det pa
et permanent orienteringslys med en lysstyrke pa ca. 5 %.

Modus III:
Permanent orienteringslys med en lysstyrke pé ca. 5 %.

Du kan stille inn fglgende lysstyrkenivaer ved a trykke kort pa knappen @:
Lysstyrke 100 % 4000K

Lysstyrke 50 % 4000K
Lysstyrke 25 % 4000K

Deteksjons- og lysstyrkeomrade for bevegelsesdetektoren (under 50 lux, avhengig av modus og
omgivelsesforhold):

Deteksjonsomradet ved en monteringshgyde pa 1,5 - 2,5 m er maks. 8 m for veggarmaturer.

Deteksjonsvinkelen til bevegelsesdetektoren er 100°.
Alternativer for drift
Disse lysene er designet for solcelledrift.

Sa snart batteriet faller under en spesifisert spenning fordi solcellepanelet ikke leverer nok energi
pa grunn av vaerforholdene og slar seg av, kan batteriet lades via en USB-C-ladekontakt

WUHdpopmauumje o 6atepuju
,CBeTno y 6oju ayrmeta @ yKasyje Ha cTatyc 6atepuje namnuue. LipseHo csetno: batepuja ce
nyHu. 3eneHo ceeTno: 6atepuja NOTNYHO HanyheHa. "

YTUUYHUMLA 33 Nytbetbe

,,bpoj @ npukasyje YCb-Ll yTuuHuLy 3a nyrwerbe. ONMACHOCT! BaTtepuja ce moxe NyHUTHU camo y
3aTBOPEHOM npocTopy."

DYHKLMOHANHU onuc

Pexxum U:

MpuTUCHUTE 1 ApxUTe aAyrme @ oTnpuavke 3 - 5 ceKyHAM Aa BUCTe YK/bYy4YMau CBETNO U
aKTMBMpanu pexxume U.

MWUP - ceH30p NOKpeTa je akTUBUPaAH. AKO NOCTOjU KpeTarbe Y OKOZIMHW, CBET/IO Ce YK/bydyje Ha
100% ocseT/beHOCTM Ha NpnbanKHO 30 - 40 ceKyHAM. YUM Hema KpeTatba y NpoCTopy, CBET/IO ce
aAYTOMATCKM UCK/bYYyje.

Pexxum UN:

MputnucHute gyrme @ NOHOBO Aa 6UCTe akTUBUPaNK pexume UA.

MWUP - ceH30p NOKpeTa je akTUBUPAH. AKO MOCTOjM KpeTarbe Y OKOZIMHW, CBET/IO Ce YK/bydyje Ha
100% ocBeT/beHOCTU Ha npubavkHo 30 - 40 cekyHAWU. YMM Hema nomeparsa y TOM NoAapydjy,
YKJ/byuyje ce TpajHO CBET/I0 32 OpMjeHTaLM]y Ca jaUMHOM 04, OKOo 5%.

Pexkum UNN:
TpajHO OpujeHTaLMOHO CBeT/0 ca ocBeT/beHolwhy og, oko 5%.

KpaTKVIM NPUTUCKOM Ha ayrme @ MOXeTe NogecnTn cnep,ehe HMBOE OCBET/bEHOCTU!

Svetlost 100 % 4000K
Svetlost 50 % 4000K
Svetlost 25 % 4000K

Oncer AeTekuuje U OCBET/bEHOCTU AeTeKTopa nokpeta (ucnog 50 NyKca, y 3aBUCHOCTU 04
PEeXMMa U YyCNoBa OKO/IUHE):

Oncer geTekumje 3a 3ugHe CBETU/bKE Ha BUCMHU MOHTaxe 04, 1,5 - 2,5Mm je makcumanHo 8m.

Yrao geTekuuje geTekTopa nokperta je 100°.

OnepaTtusHe onuuje

OBa cBeT/1a Cy HametbeHa 3a ColapHU pag.

Yum baTepuja nafHe UCMOZ, NOAELLIEHOT HAaNoHa jep CONapHU NaHen He Aaje AOBO/BHO eHeprije

360r BPEMEHCKUX YCN0BA M UCK/byun ce, baTepuja ce moxe nyHUTH npeko YCB-L yTuuHuue 3a
nyrerbe

Informacija par akumulatoru

Pogas @ krasaina gaisma norada uz akumulatora stavokli.
Sarkana gaismina: akumulators tiek uzladéts.

Zala gaisma: akumulators ir pilniba uzladéts.

Uzlades ligzda

Skaitlis @ norada USB-C uzlades ligzdu.

UZMANIBU: akumulatoru drikst uzladét tikai telpas.

Funkcionalais apraksts

| reZims:

Nospiediet un turiet pogu @ aptuveni 3 - 5 sekundes, lai ieslégtu gaismu un aktivizétu | rezimu.

Tiek aktivizéts PIR kustibas sensors. Ja tuvakaja apkartné ir kustiba, gaisma ieslédzas ar 100%
spilgtumu uz aptuveni 30-40 sekundém. Tiklidz tuvuma nav kustibas, gaisma automatiski izslédzas.

Il reZims:

Vélreiz nospiediet pogu @, lai aktivizétu Il rezZimu.

PIR - kustibas sensors ir aktivizéts. Ja tuvakaja apkartné ir kustiba, gaisma ieslédzas ar 100%
spilgtumu uz aptuveni 30 - 40 sekundém. Tiklidz tuvuma nav kustibas, ieslédzas pastaviga
orientéjosa gaisma ar aptuveni 5% spilgtumu.

Il reZims:

Pastaviga orientésanas gaisma ar spilgtumu aptuveni 5 %.
Tsi nospiezot pogu @, var iestatit $adus spilgtuma limenus:
Spilgtums 100% 4000K

Spilgtums 50% 4000K
Spilgtums 25% 4000K

Kustibas detektora noteiksanas un spilgtuma diapazons (zem 50 luksiem, atkariba no rezimiem
un apkartéjiem apstakliem):

Uztversanas diapazons pie uzstadiSanas augstuma 1,5 - 2,5 m ir ne vairak ka 8 m sienas
gaismekliem.

Kustibas detektora detektésanas lenkis ir 100°.

Darbibas iespéjas

Sie gaismek|i ir paredzéti darbinasanai ar saules energiju.

Tiklidz akumulatora spriegums nokritas zem noteikta sprieguma, jo saules panelim laikapstaklu dé|
nepietiek energijas un tas izsledzas, akumulatoru var uzladét, izmantojot USB-C uzlades ligzdu.

IHdopmauisa npo akymynatop

Konboposuit iHaMKaTop KHONKK @ BKA3YE Ha CTaH 3apagy akymynaTopa nixTaps.
YepBoOHe CBIT/I0: aKyMY/IATOP 3aPAJMKAETLCA.

3e/ieHe CBiTNI0: aKyMy/IATOP NOBHICTIO 3apAAKEHUN.

THi3go ans 3apagKu

Undpa @ nokasye 3apagHuit pos'em USB-C.

YBATA: AKyMynATOP MOXHA 3apAgKaTh INLLE B NPUMILLLEHHI.

dyHKLiOHaNbHUIA onuc

Pexxum |:

HaTUCHITb i yTpuMyiTe KHOMKY @ npoTArom 3-5 cekyHs, Wo6 YBIMKHYTW NiXTap i akTMBYBaTH
pexxum |.

AkTUBYeTbCA PIR-gaTumK pyxy. AKwWwo B 6e3nocepenHiit 6AU3bKOCTI € PyX, CBITNO BMMUKAETbCA Ha
100% snckpaBocTi npubansHo Ha 30-40 cekyHA. AK Tibku nobau3y Hemae pyxy, CBIiT/IO
aBTOMATUYHO BUMMKAETLCA.

Pexxum II:

HaTucHiTb KHoMKY @ we pas, wob akTueyBaTU pexum Il.

PIR - akTMBOBAHO AaTumk pyxy. AKWO B 6e3nocepeHiit GAM3LKOCTI € PyX, CBITI0 BMUKAETLCA HA
100% sackpasocTi npubansHo Ha 30 - 40 cekyHA. AK TiIbKM NOGAU3Y HEMAE PyXy, BMUKAETbCA
nocTiliHe opieHTaUiHe CBIT/N0 3 ACKpaBicTio Npuban3Ho 5%.

Pexxum Il
MocTiliHe opieHTaLiiHe CBITNO 3 ACKpaBicTio NpnbAa. 5%.

KopoTKoYacCHUM HaTUCKaHHAM KHOMKMN @ MOXXHa BCTAaHOBWTM HACTYMHi PiBHi ACKPaBOCTi:
fickpasicTb 100% 4000K

AickpasicTb 50% 4000K
AickpasicTb 25% 4000K

[iana3oH BUABNEHHA Ta ACKPABOCTI AAaTYMKa PyXy (HUKue 50 NIOKC, 3a1€XKHO Bif PEKUMIB Ta
YMOB HaBKO/IMLWIHBOTO CEpeAoBULLa):

JanbHicTb BUABNEHHA MpPU BUCOTI MOHTaxy 1,5 - 2,5 M CTaHOBUTb Makc. 8 M ANA HaCTiIHHUX
CBITUABHUKIB.

KyT BUABNEHHA faTyMKa pyxy CTaHOBUTbL 100°.

BapiaHTi po6otun

LLi cBITMABHUKM NpU3HaYeHi 418 po6oTH Ha COHAYHMX BaTapesx.

AK TibKM Hanpyra akyMy/iATOpa OMYCKAETbCA HUXKYe 3aAaHOro PiBHA Yepes Te, WO COHAYHA

naHeslb He BUPOBNAE OCTAaTHLO eHepril Yepe3 NOroAHi YMOBM | BUMUKAETHCS, aKYMYIATOP MOXKHA
3apAAUTM Yepes 3apaaHui pos'em USB-C



